

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2072 of 2024****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
10	06.08.2024	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. When the matter is taken up for hearing, it is observed from the docket order that this Court <i>vide</i> order dated 26.06.2024 ordered for appearance of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. In view of the same, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 appeared before this Court and pleaded that the orders of this Court will be complied with shortly and sought some time. In view of the submission made, the presence of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is hereby dispensed with until further	

		orders. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 4 seeks time for filing counter. List the matter on 11.09.2024. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	---	--