

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

C.C.No.2072 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.10.2025	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.3 & 4 of 2024 .</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. This interlocutory application is filed to recall the Bailable Warrant issued against the petitioners herein / Respondent Nos.1 & 4 respectively in C.C.No.2072 of 2024, dated 24.09.2025. Today, in compliance of the orders of this Court, Respondent Nos.1 and 4 appeared and requested a short time for compliance and prayed for recalling bailable warrant. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in the support of the application and having regard to the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, I.A.Nos.3 & 4 of 2025 are ordered. Having regard to the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 and 4, the Bailable Warrants issued against Respondent No.1 & 4, are hereby recalled and the presence of Respondent Nos.1 and 4, is hereby dispensed with.	

C.C.No.2072 of 2024

Pursuant to the orders of this Court Respondent Nos.1 and 4 appeared before this Court.

Having regard to the submissions made by both the counsel, it is appropriate to pass a conditional order.

Accordingly, the Respondents shall comply with the orders of this Court by the next date of hearing, failing which Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing to explain the reasons for non-compliance of the orders of this Court.

Learned counsel for Respondents is specifically directed to inform the orders of this Court to Respondents.

List the matter on 26.11.2025.

NV, J

krk