

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2072 of 2024

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | OFFICE NOTE |
|-------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|       | 23.02.2026 | <p><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for filing additional counter-affidavit.</p> <p>It is observed from the docket order that since last four occasions learned counsel for the respondents sought time for filing additional counter-affidavit. But till date no additional counter-affidavit has been filed. Therefore, learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file additional counter-affidavit on or before 23.03.2026. Failing which, the right to file additional counter-affidavit will be forfeited.</p> <p>List the matter on 23.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>NV, J</b><br/>TPS/BSP</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|