

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2072 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.04.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents not complied with the order of this Court and they paid only principal amount leaving interest, even though it is specifically directed by this Court. Learned counsel for the respondents requested some more time for payment of interest as directed. Considering the submission, for determination and payment of interest, list the matter on 16.06.2026, finally. NV, J TPS	

--	--	--	--