

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2072 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	16.06.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner represented that the orders of this Court are not complied with. Learned counsel for the respondents furnished written instructions dated 15.06.2026, wherein, it is stated that pursuant to the directions of this Court on 22.04.2024 for determination and calculation of interest, the respondents carried out the calculation statement and furnished the same before the Court and cited the amount payable towards	

		interest is Rs.2,25,87,933/- and the same is forwarded for approval to the Special Collector (LA)(FAC), GNSS, Kadapa. In view of the same, learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time for reporting compliance. For reporting compliance, list the matter on 14.07.2026. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	--	--