



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

TUESDAY, THE 14th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2072/2024

Between:

Mudumala Rami Reddy and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

N Shashi Bhushan Kumar and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.D KRISHNA MURTHY

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.SOMA RAJU YELISETTI

2.K M KRISHNA REDDY

3.S SIVA KUMARI

The Court made the following:

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2072/2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that even though this Court specifically directed the respondents to pay the interest against the delayed payments made for the land loss people pursuant to the awards passed by the respondents, the respondents not complied with the orders of this Court.

Hence, the respondents are directed to comply with the orders of this Court with regard to the payment of interest in respect of awards already passed in favour of the petitioners, within a period of four(4) weeks i.e., on or before 18.08.2026. Failing which, respondent No.6 shall appear before this Court and explain the reasons why the order of this Court is not complied with.

Learned counsel for the respondents is specifically directed to inform the orders of this Court to the respondent No.6.

List the matter on 18.08.2026.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J

14.07.2026
TPS